

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11377 OF 2025

Ankit Bharat Parekh

...Petitioner

*Versus*

Sejal Ankit Parekh

...Respondent

---

None for the Petitioner.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATED: 03 SEPTEMBER 2025

**P.C.:**

1. This matter was called out in the morning session. As none appeared for the Petitioner in the morning session, the same has been kept back in the afternoon. In the afternoon session also none appears for the Petitioner.

2. To give one more and last opportunity to the Petitioner, stand over to **8th September 2025**. To be shown under the caption "For Dismissal".

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]