

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11377 OF 2025

Ankit Bharat Parekh ....PETITIONER

V/S

Sejal Ankit Parekh ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Fehmeeda A. Khan i/b Adv. Aarti H. Bhandari for  
Petitioner

Adv. Vedant Bende h/f Adv. Mandar Limay for Respondent

(mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J**

**DATE : 10th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel  
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 16/04/2026.  
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**